

## State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts Assam Administrative Staff College, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/51

Date: 12-8-2024

## Notice

This is for information of all candidates under the category of Persons with Benchmark Disability (PwBD) for the written examination to be conducted by the State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts.

All such candidates of PwBD who are eligible to use the facility of Scribe/Reader as per the provisions of Law and further desire to use the facility of Scribe/Reader are required to submit a Certificate regarding "Physical limitation in an examinee to write" as per Appendix-I and an application along with letter of Undertaking to District Commissioner as per Appendix-II for use of Scribe to the District Commissioner of the District of which he or she is a domicile/resident.

The prescribed formats (Appendix-I & II) will be available in the Websites of Govt. of Assam www.assam.gov.in and that of SEBA www.sebaonline.org from 11:00 hours of 13-08-2024.

Secretary, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts

Memo No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/51-A Date: 12-08-2024 Copy to:

- 1. Chairman, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts for kind information.
- 2. Chairman, Board of Secondary Education Assam, for kind information. He is requested to pass instruction for uploading the Notice and the Formats (Appendix-I & II) in the official website of SEBA, Assam, <a href="https://www.sebaonline.org">www.sebaonline.org</a> on 13-08-2024.
- 3. Members, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts for kind information.
- 4. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.
- 5. DIPR, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information. It is requested for wide publicity of the Notice in leading English & Vernacular Dailies of Assam on 13-08-2024.
- 6. Sri Tapan Gogoi, Sr. Technical Director, NIC. He is requested to upload the Notice along with the Formats (Appendix-I & II) on 13-08-2024 in the official website of Government of Assam i.e. www.assam.gov.in.
- 7 Office file for record.

Secretary, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts